M- PAPN: 42-200-26

When Recorded Return to: Sunterra Corporation 9921 Covington Cross Dr. Suite #105 Las Vegas, Nv 89144 A Portion of APN: 42-200-26 Transfer Tax: /2. 35 Contract No. 3313650A

Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure

			\ \	$D_{\mathcal{S}}$
THIS DEED is made this a single man having the address of 420 Nevada General Partnership, Grantee,	0 S. Main St., Ando		Tahoe Developments, a	
Grantor, in consideration of the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby Grantee's heirs, personal representative County of Douglas State of Nevada, decounty of Douglas State of Nevada, decounty of Douglas State of Nevada,	y acknowledged, does s, successors and ass	s by these presents grant, barg	gain, and sell unto Grantee	
See Exhibit A attac	hed hereto and incorp	porated herein by this reference	ce;	
Together with the tenements, reversion and reversions, remainder and Grantor, if any, therein (all of the foreg	l remainders, rents, is	ssues and profits thereof, and	all personal property of	he
To have and to hold the Prope and assigns, forever.	erty unto the said Gra	antee, Grantee's heirs, persona	al representatives, successo	ors
This Deed is an absolute conveyance of conveyance, or security of any kind, Gr consideration including full satisfaction Douglas Chapman Jones , a single in Grantee as beneficiary and recorded on 222998 in the Official Records of Douglas	antor having transfer and discharge of all nan as trustor therein March 30, 1990 in I	red said Property to Grantee for obligations secured by that Douglas Community to Stewart Title of Douglas Cook 390 as Page Number 41	for a fair and adequate leed of Trust executed by County as trustee in favor o	of
Grantor declares and warrants Property that this conveyance is freely a and restrictions of record and above De Grantor is the sole owner of the Propert Property; the granting of this Deed is no any bankruptcy or other insolvency pro	and voluntarily made ed of Trust, title to the ty and has not previous of being done with the	and not under coercion or du ne Property is free and clear of usly assigned, alienated, or tra	ress; except for easements f all liens and encumbranc ansferred all or any part of	es; the
IN WITNESS WHERE OF, O	Grantor has executed	this Deed as of the day and ye	ear first here in above writ	ten.
Deceased Douglas Chapman Jones		Elidek Admini	t Cobres strattix	
STATE OF MA. COUNTY OF SWEFFUR	>			
On thisday of, 20 appeared Douglas Chapman Jones , a instrument, who acknowledged to me the stated.	single man, persona		rily for the surposery Publication Cou	C - State of Nevada nty of Clark IEN S. BROWN
Inthen S. Brown NOTARY PUBLIC		Y COMMISSION EXPIRES $5/8/03$		intrnent Expires by 8, 2005
On this 23rd day of Augu county and state, person me to be the person who that she executed the sa stated.	ally appeared executed the	d ELISABETH A. JON above instrument,	IES, personally k who acknowledge	nown to ed to me
	SEAL M	Y COMMISSION EXPIR		
			052	7032
Haul & Bowker NOTARY PUBLIC		4.2.04	- BKIIOI	PG 1308

A Timeshare Estate comprised of:

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:

- A. An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 33 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, Fifth-Amended Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 61612 as corrected by Certificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document 62661, all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Nevada. Excepting therefrom units 121 to 140 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium plan recorded August 20, 1982, as Document No. 70305 of Official Records.
- B. Unit No. 136 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173 Page 229 of Official Records and in modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in book 973 Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 1472 in Book 776 Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, '40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- A. A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, -and-
- B. An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The Exclusive right to use said UNIT and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three, and Four above during ONE "use week" within the Winter "use season", as said quoted terms are defined in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in the project during said use week within said use season.

A portion of APN 42- 200-26

REQUESTED BY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO., NEVADA

90 MAR 30 P1 :23

SUZANNE BEAUDREAU RECORDER

222998

6 PAIL KD DEPUTY
BOOK 390 PAGE 4112

0527032 BKI101PG1309

Commonwealth of Massachusetts The Trial Court

Probate and Family Court Department

Docket No. 00PG654-ADI

	+ Administr		n/Without	Sureties			
Name of Decedent	OOUGLAS CHAPMAN J	ONES UKO	a Dougla	s C. Jone	<u> </u>		
Domicile at Death 42	20 South Main Str	eet, Ando	ver, Esse	x County City or Town)	01810	(County)	(Zip)
			(6	on rown,		(County)	(Zip)
Date of DeathF6	ebruary 20, 2000 Petitioner(s) <u>Elisab</u>	eth A Io	nes 420	South Mai	n Street	Andover	
MA 01810	Petitioner(s) LIISab	<u> </u>			in Beleet,	Altdovers	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Status <u>Wi</u>	.fe			
He	eirs at law or next of	kin of decea	ased includ	ing survivin	ig spouse:		
Name		Residenc				lionship	
Elisabeth A. Jo	(minors and ir	•		ar -		fe \	
Nicholas C. Jor		<u>Main St.,</u> Main St.,				ild	
NICHOLAS C. JOI	165 420 5.	main St.,	Andover	N/A	THE CI	TTO	
	1						_
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 	/	$\overline{}$			ightharpoonup
					\		
	nereby certif <u>ies</u> that a	- /	/	\	\ .	,	March 1
penalties of perjury th Date <u>March 14, 2</u>	of said estate with/with at the foregoing staten 2000 eby assent to the foreg	nents are tru Sig	e to the bes				
	I having been notified is decreed thatE11		ce with the	law or havin	g assented ar	nd no objecti	ons
of	Andover	Sabeth A.	Jones			in	the
County of Essex		be appointe	ed administra	atratrix	of said estate		
- Th.	eties for the due perfor			\sim C			
Date April 1	8, 2000		Du 1	C. W	2	-	
CJ-P1 (8/92)		(JUSTI	CE OF THE PROI	BATE AND FAMILY	COURT	
					•		
				• •			

ESSEX, SS

ATTEST

ESSEX

Division

PROBATE COURT

APR 18 2000

0527032

A TRUE COPY

REGISTER OF PROBATE
BK | | 0 | PG | 3 | 0

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts (INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE) STANDARD CERTIFICATE OF DEATH FOR USE BY REGISTRY OF VITAL RECORDS AND STATISTICS REGISTERED NUMBER PHYSICIANS AND DATE OF DEATH (Mo., Day, Yr.) MEDICAL EXAMINERS Male February 20, 2000 Jones Douglas STATE USE COUNTY OF DEATH HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION - Name (If not in either, give street and num 2000-569 PLACE OF DEATH (City/Town): ONLY Hospital TIF US WAR VETERAN Lawrence General Essex 4a Lawrence
PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one ☐ Nursing Home ☐ Residence ☐ Other (Specify) ☐ Inpatient ☐ ER/Outpatient ☐ DOA **4**855 WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN RACE (e.g. White, Black, American Indian, etc.) Etementary Sec (0-12) College (1-4, 5+) (If yes, Specify Puerto Rican, Dominican, Cuban, etc.)
☑ NO ☐ YES 5 Type DECEDENT White Specify DATE OF BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr.) BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) AGE - Last Birthday DAYS HOURS MINS (Yrs.) "Greenwich, April 14,1958 Connecticut 41 6 Hisp Race MARRIED, NEVER MARRIED USUAL OCCUPATION System's LAST SPOUSE (If wife, give maiden name) WIDOWED OR DIVORCED Elisabeth Pelletier 14a Analyst 10 Age 15a 420 South Main Street 01810 USA STATE OF BIRTH (If not in the US, ne country) Resid Elizabeth McKinlay New Jersey ₁New York Alexander Jones 22 Wife INFORMANT MA 01810 Andover, 15 Out-State 420 South Main St., Elisabeth Jones, 23 METHOD OF DISPOSITION

BURIAL

ENTOMBMENT

DONATION

OTH. SPEC.

PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name FUNERAL SERVICE LICENSEE OR OTHER DESIGNEE CREMATION REMOVAL FROM STATE 5875 Conte Sr Anthony S. 23 Disp LOCATION (City/Town, Stale) Haverhill, DISPOSITION Massachusetts Linwood Crematory DATE OF DISPOSITION 28 Florence St 31-32 Autop Conte Funeral Approximate Interval Between Onset and Deat Enter the diseases, injuries, or complications that caused the death. Do not use only the mode of dying, such as cardiac or respirate List only one cause on each line (a through d) PRINT OR TYPE LEGIBLY.

E CAUSE (Final condition resulting a. Allerosci 34 Manner years Sequentially list conditions, if any, leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING 35c Work Inj DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF) CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated events resulting in death) LAST DUE TO (OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF) 35f Place WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS WAS AUTOPSY PART II - Other significant conditions contributing to death but not resulting in underlying cause given in Part I. PERFORMED? (Yes or No) AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE 36-37 Cert CERTIFIER INJURY AT WORK (Yes or No) WAS CASE REFERRED DATE OF INJURY MANNER OF DEATH NATURAL HOMICIDE COULD NOT BE DETERMINED (Mo., Day, Yr.) 40a Pron

PENDING INVESTIGATION

HOUR OF DEATH

etc.,) Specify

PLACE OF INJURY (At home,

farm, street, factory, office bldg.

ACCIDENT SUICIDE

2000

36a To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the

DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED

cause(s) stated.
(Signature

and Title)

DATE SIGNED (Mo., Day, Yr.)

Pronouncement of Death Form (R-312) on File:

BLACK INK ONLY

R-301-99

376 February 21, 2000 NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF NOT CERTIFIER NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFYING PHYSICIAN OR MEDICAL EXAMINER (Type or I 38 IM VI XINGE, M.D. WAS THERE A PRONOUNCE Examiner IF YES, DAT PRONOUNCEMENT FORM? PRONOUNCED
(Yes or No) PRONOUNCED □ R.N. □ P.A. Feb. 23,2000

RECEIVED IN THE CITY/TOWN OF

LOCATION (No. & St., City/Town, State)

Lawrence

0527032 BK 1 1 0 1 PG 1 3 1 1

PA WID.

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEVADA						
)		
County	of C	lark		·)		

Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada General Partnership, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes says:

That, for purposes of accepting delivery of the foregoing Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure and affiant executing this Affidavit, he is a duly authorized officer or agent of the Grantee named therein; that he has read the Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure and knows the contents thereof; that to the best of his own knowledge, there is no statement contained in the terms, warranties and covenants therein set forth which is false; that in executing this Affidavit, and subject to the following provision, Grantee hereby accepts said Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure and agrees to its term and covenants and approved the warranties therein contained, provided that there are no encumbrances, liens, adverse claims, defects, or other charges or matter appearing in the public records attaching subsequent to the recording of the Deed of Trust which affects the property deeded and provided further that Grantor is the sole, titled record owner of the property.

Harich Tahoe Development, a Nevada General Partnership

By: Volume Delinda Sargent,

Authorized Representative

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this 24 day of September, 2001.

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark GRETCHEN S. BROWN My Appointment Expires May 8, 2005

Notary Public

0527032 BK | | 0 | PG | 3 | 2

REQUESTED BY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. NEVADA 2001 NOV -6 AM 10: 05 LINDA SLATER RECORDER 0527032 BK 1 1 0 1 PG 1 3 1 3